BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In The Matter of The Complaint Against)	
Evergy Kansas Central, Inc., Respondent)	
)	
by)	Docket No. 24-EKCE-608-COM
JEFFREY F. VAN PETTEN, DVM, Complainant)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Cole A. Bailey to enter his appearance on behalf of Evergy Kansas Central, Inc. ("Evergy") for the above-captioned docket pursuant to the March 12, 2024, Order Granting Prima Facie Determination issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission ("Commission") related to the alleged damages from construction of new power line on property,

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named below and the following:

Cole A. Bailey
Corporate Counsel Director
Evergy, Inc.
818 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612
(816) 652-1066
cole.bailey@evergy.com

Respectfully submitted,

s/Cole A. Bailey
Cole A. Bailey, #27586
Corporate Counsel Director
818 Kansas Avenue
Topeka, Kansas 66612
(816) 652-1066
cole.bailey@evergy.com

ATTORNEY FOR EVERGY, INC.

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF SHAWNEF)	

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Cathryn Dinges, upon oath first duly sworn, states that she is Senior Director and Regulatory Affairs Counsel for Evergy Kansas Central, Inc. and Evergy Kansas South, Inc., that she has reviewed the foregoing Entry of Appearance, that she is familiar with the contents thereof, and that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

Cathryn Dinges
Cathryn J. Dinges

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of February, 2025.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires May 30, 2026



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Appearance was electronically served on all parties on the service list. I hereby certify that on this 28th day of February 2025, the foregoing Entry of

CATHRYN J. DINGES, SR
DIRECTOR & REGULATORY
AFFAIRS COUNSEL
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL, INC
818 S KANSAS AVE
PO BOX 889
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889
Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com

COLE A BAILEY, CORPORATE COUNSEL DIRECTOR EVERGY KANSAS SOUTH, INC. D/B/A EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL 818 S KANSAS AVE, PO Box 889 TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889 cole.bailey@evergy.com

JEFFREY F VAN PETTEN DVM

4861 Detlor Rd.
Meriden, KS 66512

Jeff@meriden-animal.com

BRIAN G. FEDOTIN, GENERAL COUNSEL
KANSAS CORPORATION
COMMISSION
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA, KS 66604
Brian.Fedotin@ks.gov

AHSAN LATIF, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604
Ahsan.Latif@ks.gov

Cathryn J. Dinges